P153037

1/8



P153037

Report Settings
Respondents:
Additional Filter:
Table Set:
Percentage Base:
Stat Test Levels:
Stat Test Groups:
Date Range:

Segment Definitions
All Qualified

City of Chicago

Cook county suburbs

Weighting
Total

Qualified Only

None

All

Total Answering

95/ 90 (z-test)

,BC

(06/07/24 - 06/17/24)

(ALL)
(netAreaChicago.chl)
(netAreaChicago.ch?2)

nweight.P153037wt.val

n=1006
n=526
n=480

P153037wt

2/8



Q201: Overall, do you support or oppose the City of Chicago hosting the 2024 Democratic National Convention

(DNC)?

All Qualified City of Chicago Cook county suburbs
A B C

Total N=526 N=526 N=0 **

Total (Unweighted) N=530 N=530 N=0 **

Support 31% 31% 0%

Neutral 39% 39% 0%

Oppose 20% 20% 0%

Not at all sure

10%

10%

0%

Table Base: CITY RESIDENTS
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Q202: Investments in logistics and safety efforts (e.g., security or police personnel, road closures) are required to
support the 2024 Democratic National Convention (DNC). Which one of the following groups do you think should
take primary responsibility for funding these updates?

Total N=526 N=526 N=0 **
Total (Unweighted) N=530 N=530 N=0 **
Democrat party 40% 40% 0%
Local (city) government 17% 17% 0%
Federal government 16% 16% 0%
State government 9% 9% 0%
An individual candidate(s) 4% 4% 0%
Another group not listed here 0% 0% 0%
N/A - Updates should not be made

to support the 2024 DNC. 3% 3% 0%
Not at all sure 10% 10% 0%
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Q203: What type of impact do you think hosting the 2024 Democratic National Convention (DNC) will have on each
of the following in the City of Chicago?

All Qualified City of Chicago Cook county suburbs
A B C

Total N=526 N=526 N=0 **

Total (Unweighted) N=530 N=530 N=0 **

Positive impact 59% 59% 0%

No impact

21%

21%

0%

Negative impact

11%

11%

0%

Not at all sure

10%

10%

0%
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Q203: What type of impact do you think hosting the 2024 Democratic National Convention (DNC) will have on each
of the following in the City of Chicago?

All Qualified City of Chicago Cook county suburbs
A B C

Total N=526 N=526 N=0 **

Total (Unweighted) N=530 N=530 N=0 **

Positive impact 30% 30% 0%

No impact 25% 25% 0%

Negative impact 30% 30% 0%

Not at all sure

15%

15%

0%
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Q203: What type of impact do you think hosting the 2024 Democratic National Convention (DNC) will have on each
of the following in the City of Chicago?

All Qualified City of Chicago Cook county suburbs
A B C

Total N=526 N=526 N=0 **

Total (Unweighted) N=530 N=530 N=0 **

Positive impact 47% 47% 0%

No impact

20%

20%

0%

Negative impact

19%

19%

0%

Not at all sure

14%

14%

0%
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Q204: Which of the following statements about the 2024 Democratic National Convention (DNC) do you agree

with?

Total

N=526

N=526

N=0 **

Total (Unweighted)

N=530

N=530

N=0 **

Chicago's reputation will improve
if the 2024 DNC goes well (i.e., no
significant disruptions or
incidents).

46%

46%

0%

I'm concerned about the impact
that hosting the 2024 DNC will
have on civil dynamics in Chicago
(e.g., protests, relationships
between residents).

39%

39%

0%

Demonstrations (e.g., protests,
marches) related to the 2024 DNC
or other political situations should
be restricted by law enforcement
during the convention (e.g., to
certain times, places).

34%

34%

0%

A disruption to the 2024 DNC (e.g.,
infrastructure issues, security
breach) will negatively impact
Chicago's reputation.

34%

34%

0%

Chicago should stay out of
national politics.

9%

9%

0%

None of the above

12%

12%

0%
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